

User Department's Recommendation	
User Department NamePW - Sanitation	
Recommended Bidder(s) meets our approval.	
Bidder 1: W.W. Grainger, Inc. Bidd	er 2:
Bidder 3: Bidde	r 4:
Name/Amount	Name/Amount
Project Amount This Term: _\$35,000.00	
Funding: General	und Code _541 PLOST
Justification: PW – Sanitation would like to extend the one additional term until April 4, 2021. This contract p (MRO) products for Sanitation operations.	_ ·
	Dath Halasson
_Tracy Hutchinson Name	Department Director Date 2/1/2



User Department's Recommendation	
User Department Name Facilities Management	
Recommended Bidder(s) meets our approval.	
Bidder 1: W.W. Grainger, Inc./ \$50,000.00 Name/Amount	Bidder 2:
Name/Amount	Name/Amount
Bidder 3: Bidde	er 4:
Bidder 3: Bidde	Name/Amount
Project Amount This Term: \$50,000.00 Funding: General ☑ Enterprise □ 3 Digit Fu CIP Line Item No. (if applicable): □ □ SI	nd Code 100 PLOST
Justification: Facilities Management WW. Grainger In	ac. for renewal.
Clyde Stoul 2/14/20 Name, Title Date	Department Director Date



User Department's Recommendation	
User Department Name DeKalb Co	ounty Fire Rescue
Recommended Bidder(s) meets our approx	
Bidder 1: W.W. Grainger, Inc.	Bidder 2: Name/Amount
Name/Amount	Name/Amount
Bidder 3:	Bidder 4:
Name/Amount	Bidder 4: Name/Amount
Funding: General	3 Digit Fund Code 270 SPLOST
Justification:	
	e of \$150,000 for the last two years. We fully support as we would continue to need approximately the same w years.
	2-11-2020
Name, Title Date	Department Director Date



User Department's Recommendation	on .
User Department Name _ Fleet Man	nagement
Recommended Bidder(s) meets our	approval.
Bidder 1: W.W. Grainger, Inc. Name/Amount	Bidder 2: Name/Amount
Bidder 3:Name/Amount	Bidder 4: Name/Amount
Project Amount This Term: \$80,00	00
Funding: General Enterprise CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):	3 Digit Fund Code611 SPLOST
Justification: Renewal with Grainger to purchase varion of the Fleet.	arious miscellaneous products and small tools for various
	Robert Hordon 03/13/20
Name, Title Date	Department Director Date



User Department's Reco	mmendation			
User Department Name	Property Apprais	sal		
Recommended Bidder(s)	meets our approv	al.		
Bidder 1: W.W. C	Grainger, Inc.	Bidder 2:		
Bidder 3:Name/Ar	nount	Bidder 4:	Name/Amount	
Project Amount This Te	rm: \$3,000			
Funding: General Enterprise CIP Line Item No. (if apple)	se 🗌 🥰	3 Digit Fund Code		_
Justification: Property Appraisal purchase tools,	maintenance, repair and o	peration products to perform	n appraisal field work on an a	s needed basis.
Calvin C. Hicks, Chief Appraiser 2/1	11/2020		A	2-12-20
Name, Title	Date	Departme	ent Director	Date



User Departmen	t's Recommendation			
User Departmen	t Name _Public Works - R	Loads & Drainage		<u></u>
Recommended B	idder(s) meets our appro	val.		
Bidder 1:	W.W. Grainger, Inc.	Bidder 2:		
r	Name/Amount		Name/Amou	ınt
Bidder 3:	Name/Amount	Bidder 4:		
r	Name/Amount		Name/Amou	ınt
	This Term: \$100,000.00 nterprise o. (if applicable):		271	
Justification:				
Vendor has been s	satisfactory with goods/serv	vices and delivery.		
			/	02/13/2020
Peggy V. Allen Name, Title	Date	Departmen	nt Director	Date 2020



User Department's Recommendation
User Department NameRecreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs
Recommended Bidder(s) meets our approval.
Bidder 1: W.W. Grainger, Inc./\$75.000 Bidder 2:
Bidder 1: W.W. Grainger, Inc./\$75,000 Bidder 2: Name/Amount Name/Amount
Bidder 3: Bidder 4: Name/Amount Name/Amount
Funding: General X Enterprise
Justification:
RPCA utilizes Grainger to purchase materials and supplies to assist in the maintenance of DeKalb County Parks.
Chud D. Ells 2-12-3020 Name, Title Date Department Director Date



User Department's Recommendation
User Department Name Sheviffs Office
Recommended Bidder(s) meets our approval.
Bidder 1: W.W. Grainger, Inc. Bidder 2: Name/Amount Name/Amount
Bidder 3: Bidder 4: Name/Amount Name/Amount
Project Amount This Term: 40,000
Funding: General Enterprise 3 Digit Fund Code CIP Line Item No. (if applicable): SPLOST
Small took and equipment needed for jail operations.
Name, Title Date Department Director Date



User Department's Re	<u>commendation</u>			
User Department Nam	e: Voter Registratio	n and Elections		
Recommended Bidder				
Bidder 1: W.W. Name/	. Grainger, Inc. Amount			
Bidder 3:Name/	Amount	Bidder 4:	Name/Amoun	<u> </u>
Project Amount This T	Cerm: \$400,000			
Funding: General X Enterpris CIP Line Item No. (if a	se	Digit Fund Code 1	100	
Justification:				
This includes an assortm voting equipment must be state mandated barriers.	nent of state mandates be secured in security	items necessary for cages with locks a	or the 2020 Election C and all polling places a	Ccyle. The new are requiring
:		5 n	H	
Name, Title	Date	Departn	nent Director	Date



User Department's Recommendation			
User Department Name Watershed Mana	gement		
Recommended Bidder(s) meets our approval.			
Bidder 1: WW Grainger, Inc. Name/Amount Bidde	or 2:		
Bidder 3: Bidde Name/Amount	r 4:		
Name/Amount	Name/Amount		
Project Amount This Term: \$ 1,190,000.00			
Funding:	E11		
Funding: General Enterprise 3 Digit Fu	nd Code 511		
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):	SPLOST		
Justification:			
The Department of Watershed Management, agreed to	participate in piggybacking off of the current		
competitively-let GA Statewide Contract Number 99999 Repair and Operation products on an as needed basis.	-SPD0000114-0003 for the purchase of Maintenance, Product categories include:		
Electrical HVAC	Material Handling		
 Miscellaneous Tools Outdoor Garden & Supplies Cleaning 	Safety & Security		
- Clouring			
Marketa H. Killingbeck Digrally signed by Marketa H Killingbeck	Reginald Wells Digitally signed by Reginald Wells Date: 2020.02.12 16:31:47 -05'00'		
Marketa H. Killingbeck, Project Coordinator	Reginald Wells, DWM Director		
2/11/2020	2/12/2020		
Date	Date		



Ham Danaston and Danaston 1 4			
<u>User Department's Recommendation</u>	<u>L</u> g		
User Department NameBeautific	cation		
Recommended Bidder(s) meets our a	approval.		
Bidder 1: W.W. Grainger, Inc.	Bidder 2:		
Name/Amount	Bidder 2: Name/Amount		
Ridder 3:	Bidder 4:		
Name/Amount	Bidder 4: Name/Amount		
Project Amount This Term: _\$5,000. Funding:	3 Digit Fund Code _272 – Unincorporated		
	Beautification Fund		
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):	SPLOST		
Justification: Beatufication would like to extend the contract with Grainger, CPA 501183 for one additional term until April 4, 2021. This contract provides maintenance, repair and operation (MRO) products for Sanitation operations.			
_Tracy Hutchinson	Department Director Date		